BSE Limited,  

SME Division, 

P. J, Towers, Dalal Street  

Mumbai- 400 001. 

Sub: - Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, of receipt of In-principle approval for the issue of 

45,48,379 (Forty-five Lakhs Forty-eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-nine) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- issued at a price not less than Rs. 347/- to promoters and non-promoters on 

preferential basis pursuant to Share Swap 

Scrip Code: - 544189 – SATTRIX INFORMATION SECURITY LIMITED 

Dear Sir,  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, we hereby inform you that Sattrix Information Security Limited (“the Company”) has received 

an In-principle approval vide letter LOD/PREF/TT/FIP/1606/2025-26, dated January 30, 2026 from 

BSE Limited (“BSE”) for issue of 45,48,379 (Forty-five Lakhs Forty-eight Thousand Three Hundred 

Seventy-nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- issued at a price not less than Rs. 347/- to Promoters and 

Non-Promoters on preferential basis pursuant to share swap. 

Copy of the In-principle Approval received from the BSE is enclosed.  

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully,